e

-

KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY
(Established by the State legislation Act-X11 of 1956)
(*A " Grade. NAAC Accredited)

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor has approved the following
schedule and modes to charge the annual/semester fee from the students
admitted/promoted in the University Teaching Departments/Institutes for the session
2024-25:

1" Installment

(a) For 2"% 39 & 4™ year students:

(i) Through online mode on KUK IUMS Portal i.e. www.iums.kuk.ac.in

(i) . Through Demand Draft: In favour of Registrar, Kurukshetra University,
Kurukshetra payable at Kurukhsetra (in exceptional case and not as a
routine)

(b) For 5" year students:
(i) Through POS Machine: University Cashier.

(ii) Through Demand Draft: In favour of Registrar, Kurukshetra University,
Kurukshetra payable at Kurukhsetra (in exceptional case and not as a
routine).

The schedule for submitting the fee (1% Installment) as following:

'\ From 25-07-2024 to 31-08-2024 | Without Late Fee |
| From 01-09-2024 to 20-09-2024 With Late Fee Rs. 500/— \|
|| From 21-09-2024 to 05-10-2024 | With Late Fee Rs.1000/- \
l
|

I From 06-10-2024 to 20-10-2024 l With Late Fee Rs.2000/- |

2" Installment (only for those courses which fee is in TWO Installments):

(a) For 1%, 2" 3" & 4" year students:

(i) Through online mode on KUK IUMS portal i.e. www.iums.kuk.ac.in

(ii) Through Demand Draft: In favour of Registrar, Kurukshetra University,
Kurukshetra payable at Kurukhsetra (in exceptional case and not as a

routine)
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(b) For 5™ year students:
(i) Through POS Machine: University Cashier.
(i) Through Demand Draft: In favour of Registrar, Kurukshetra University,
Kurukshetra payable at Kurukhsetra (in exceptional case and not as a
routine).

The schedule for submitting the fee (2“" Installment) as following:

| From 01.01.2025 to 31-01-2025 | Without Late Fee \

From 01-02-2025 to 20.02.2025 | with Late Fee Rs. 500/- ||
I| From 21-02-2025 to 05.03.2025 | With Late Fee Rs.1000/- ‘l
!, From 06.03.2025 to 20.03.2025 11 With Late Fee Rs.2000/- \

*NOTE: No chance will be given to the students after the above schedule.

FINANCE OFFICER

Endst. No.Fee/F-11/24/ 52_\0" 539 Dated .3&\0'1\ &\\
Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further
necessary action:
1. All the Chairpersons/Directors of the University Teaching
Departments/Institutes, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra.
2 Director, IT Cell, KUK with the request to upload the same on University Website.
3. University Cashier, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra.
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